

Skyview Drive Watermain Replacement Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	Durst Brothers		LJ DeWeese		Finrock Construction		Performance Site Dev.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Sawcut existing asphalt	3063	LF		\$0.00	\$1.10	\$3,369.30	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$2.50	\$7,657.50
1.5" Asphalt Planing	3790	SY	\$3.50	\$13,265.00	\$3.00	\$11,370.00	\$3.50	\$13,265.00	\$4.65	\$17,623.50
Remove existing Fire Hydrant & 6" valve	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Intermediate Course PG 64-22	715	SY	\$16.00	\$11,440.00	\$14.50	\$10,367.50	\$19.00	\$13,585.00	\$10.50	\$7,507.50
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Surface Course PG 64-22	3790	SY	\$9.50	\$36,005.00	\$8.00	\$30,320.00	\$8.20	\$31,078.00	\$10.50	\$39,795.00
Remove & Replace 4" Thick Sidewalk, as per plan	700	SF	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$8.25	\$5,775.00
Remove & Replace 6" Thick Sidewalk or Drive Approach, as per plan	84	SF	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$16.00	\$1,344.00	\$8.75	\$735.00
Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter (including gravel base), as per plan, to match existing curb type	222	LF	\$25.00	\$5,550.00	\$32.00	\$7,104.00	\$40.00	\$8,880.00	\$29.00	\$6,438.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
6" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	62	LF	\$60.00	\$3,720.00	\$83.00	\$5,146.00	\$79.00	\$4,898.00	\$71.00	\$4,402.00
8" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	1231	LF	\$50.00	\$61,550.00	\$56.55	\$69,613.05	\$64.00	\$78,784.00	\$56.00	\$68,936.00
6" Valve & Valve Box	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$905.00	\$2,715.00
8" Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,133.00	\$4,532.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00
6" Fire Hydrant Assembly incl. all fittings, anchor pipe, gravel drain, etc.	3	EA	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,582.00	\$7,746.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
8" x 6" Reducer	3	EA	200.00	\$600.00	200.00	\$600.00	369.00	\$1,107.00	150.00	\$450.00
8" x 6" Tee	3	EA	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$240.00	\$720.00
8" x 8" Tee	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$964.00	\$964.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
8" 22.5 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$522.00	\$522.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
8" 11.25 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$178.00	\$178.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
6" 45 Degree Bend	6	EA	\$195.00	\$1,170.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$135.00	\$810.00
1" Water service connection, incl. tap and replaced to existing curb stop or meter pit (avg. length 18' of 1" copper service)	31	EA	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$820.00	\$25,420.00	\$1,070.00	\$33,170.00
Cut existing 6" water main & plug with concrete	5	EA	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
Seeding & Mulching, including a minimum of 4" of processed topsoil	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00
Remove & reset existing chain link fence (Sta. 12+35), as needed for water installation	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$377.00	\$377.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL				\$193,155.00		\$208,804.85		\$218,000.00		\$219,334.50

Skyview Drive Watermain Replacement Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	QUANT	TC Holzen			CG Construction & Utilities		Kinnison Excavating		Rose Excavating	
		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Sawcut existing asphalt	3063	LF	\$3.00	\$9,189.00	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$2.00	\$6,126.00
1.5" Asphalt Planing	3790	SY	\$3.50	\$13,265.00	\$3.75	\$14,212.50	\$4.00	\$15,160.00	\$4.45	\$16,865.50
Remove existing Fire Hydrant & 6" valve	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$747.00	\$1,494.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Intermediate Course PG 64-22	715	SY	\$14.50	\$10,367.50	\$20.00	\$14,300.00	\$18.00	\$12,870.00	\$5.00	\$3,575.00
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Surface Course PG 64-22	3790	SY	\$8.25	\$31,267.50	\$9.75	\$36,952.50	\$9.00	\$34,110.00	\$9.38	\$35,550.20
Remove & Replace 4" Thick Sidewalk, as per plan	700	SF	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$9.75	\$6,825.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00
Remove & Replace 6" Thick Sidewalk or Drive Approach, as per plan	84	SF	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$17.25	\$1,449.00	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$1,008.00
Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter (including gravel base), as per plan, to match existing curb type	222	LF	\$26.50	\$5,883.00	\$38.50	\$8,547.00	\$45.00	\$9,990.00	\$40.00	\$8,880.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,487.00	\$6,487.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	62	LF	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	\$75.75	\$4,696.50	\$95.00	\$5,890.00	\$87.45	\$5,421.90
8" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	1231	LF	\$62.00	\$76,322.00	\$67.50	\$83,092.50	\$65.00	\$80,015.00	\$69.78	\$85,899.18
6" Valve & Valve Box	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$837.00	\$2,511.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$845.00	\$2,535.00
8" Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,130.00	\$4,520.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
6" Fire Hydrant Assembly incl. all fittings, anchor pipe, gravel drain, etc.	3	EA	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,620.00	\$10,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00
8" x 6" Reducer	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$117.00	\$351.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
8" x 6" Tee	3	EA	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$192.00	\$576.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
8" x 8" Tee	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$237.00	\$237.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
8" 22.5 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$142.00	\$142.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
8" 11.25 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$136.00	\$136.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
6" 45 Degree Bend	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$147.00	\$882.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
1" Water service connection, incl. tap and replaced to existing curb stop or meter pit (avg. length 18' of 1" copper service)	31	EA	\$1,075.00	\$33,325.00	\$1,188.00	\$36,828.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,244.00	\$38,564.00
Cut existing 6" water main & plug with concrete	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
Seeding & Mulching, including a minimum of 4" of processed topsoil	300	SY	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
Remove & reset existing chain link fence (Sta. 12+35), as needed for water installation	1	Lump	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,235.00	\$6,235.00
TOTAL				\$222,321.00		\$242,462.00		\$242,738.00		\$251,484.78

Skyview Drive Watermain Replacement Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	QUANT	Brumbaugh Construction			Sturm Construction		Coate Construction		Outdoor Enterprise	
		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Sawcut existing asphalt	3063	LF	\$2.50	\$7,657.50	\$2.00	\$6,126.00	\$1.80	\$5,513.40	\$1.00	\$3,063.00
1.5" Asphalt Planing	3790	SY	\$4.00	\$15,160.00	\$6.25	\$23,687.50	\$4.00	\$15,160.00	\$3.50	\$13,265.00
Remove existing Fire Hydrant & 6" valve	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$491.00	\$982.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Intermediate Course PG 64-22	715	SY	\$16.50	\$11,797.50	\$21.00	\$15,015.00	\$20.00	\$14,300.00	\$16.00	\$11,440.00
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Surface Course PG 64-22	3790	SY	\$9.50	\$36,005.00	\$11.00	\$41,690.00	\$10.00	\$37,900.00	\$8.60	\$32,594.00
Remove & Replace 4" Thick Sidewalk, as per plan	700	SF	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.50	\$12,950.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
Remove & Replace 6" Thick Sidewalk or Drive Approach, as per plan	84	SF	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$26.00	\$2,184.00	\$14.00	\$1,176.00	\$16.00	\$1,344.00
Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter (including gravel base), as per plan, to match existing curb type	222	LF	\$50.00	\$11,100.00	\$45.50	\$10,101.00	\$42.00	\$9,324.00	\$50.00	\$11,100.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$9,901.00	\$9,901.00	\$12,017.00	\$12,017.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	62	LF	\$57.00	\$3,534.00	\$64.00	\$3,968.00	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$70.00	\$4,340.00
8" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	1231	LF	\$65.00	\$80,015.00	\$67.00	\$82,477.00	\$82.00	\$100,942.00	\$73.00	\$89,863.00
6" Valve & Valve Box	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,229.00	\$3,687.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
8" Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,577.00	\$6,308.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
6" Fire Hydrant Assembly incl. all fittings, anchor pipe, gravel drain, etc.	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,678.00	\$11,034.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
8" x 6" Reducer	3	EA	190.00	\$570.00	54.00	\$162.00	550.00	\$1,650.00	200.00	\$600.00
8" x 6" Tee	3	EA	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$132.00	\$396.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
8" x 8" Tee	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$137.00	\$137.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8" 22.5 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8" 11.25 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6" 45 Degree Bend	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$51.00	\$306.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
1" Water service connection, incl. tap and replaced to existing curb stop or meter pit (avg. length 18' of 1" copper service)	31	EA	\$1,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$971.00	\$30,101.00	\$1,650.00	\$51,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00
Cut existing 6" water main & plug with concrete	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$158.00	\$790.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
Seeding & Mulching, including a minimum of 4" of processed topsoil	300	SY	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
Remove & reset existing chain link fence (Sta. 12+35), as needed for water installation	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL				\$259,195.00		\$275,120.50		\$286,675.40		\$294,809.00